
Facility Usage for District of NEW MEXICO
01/15  -  12/15

District by Contract Type by Facility

01/15 02/15 03/15 04/15 05/15 06/15 07/15 08/15 09/15 10/15 11/15 12/15 Total Projected

51 (D/NM)

IGA

6K1 Lincoln Co Detn Ctr

Jail Days 3 1 0 2 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 3 12 12

Paid Jail Days 3 1 0 2 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 3 12 12

Cost $ 162 $ 54 $ 0 $ 108 $ 0 $ 108 $ 54 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 162 $ 647 $ 647

Rate $ 53.94 $ 53.94 $ 0.00 $ 53.94 $ 0.00 $ 53.94 $ 53.94 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 53.94 $ 53.94

Avg Pop 0.10 0.04 0.00 0.07 0.00 0.07 0.03 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.10 0.03

6WC Sandoval Co Detn Ctr

Jail Days 4,533 3,925 4,493 4,455 4,884 4,639 4,926 4,896 4,668 4,496 4,004 3,971 53,890 53,890

Paid Jail Days 4,533 3,925 4,493 4,455 4,884 4,639 4,926 4,896 4,668 4,496 4,004 3,971 53,890 53,890

Cost $ 303,711 $ 262,975 $ 301,031 $ 298,485 $ 327,228 $ 310,813 $ 330,042 $ 328,032 $ 312,756 $ 301,232 $ 268,268 $ 266,057 $ 3,610,630 $ 3,610,630

Rate $ 67.00 $ 67.00 $ 67.00 $ 67.00 $ 67.00 $ 67.00 $ 67.00 $ 67.00 $ 67.00 $ 67.00 $ 67.00 $ 67.00 $ 67.00

Avg Pop 146.23 140.18 144.94 148.50 157.55 154.63 158.90 157.94 155.60 145.03 133.47 128.10 147.64

6BG Chaves Co Det Ctr

Jail Days 3 1 5 7 17 19 1 17 11 11 19 8 119 119

Paid Jail Days 3 1 5 7 17 19 1 17 11 11 19 8 119 119

Cost $ 165 $ 55 $ 275 $ 385 $ 935 $ 1,045 $ 55 $ 935 $ 605 $ 605 $ 1,045 $ 440 $ 6,545 $ 6,545

Rate $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00

Avg Pop 0.10 0.04 0.16 0.23 0.55 0.63 0.03 0.55 0.37 0.35 0.63 0.26 0.33

6T6 Cibola County Detention Center

Jail Days 1,148 1,009 1,155 980 910 821 703 688 658 848 1,037 880 10,837 10,837

Paid Jail Days 1,148 1,009 1,155 980 910 821 703 688 658 848 1,037 880 10,837 10,837

Cost $ 57,549 $ 50,581 $ 57,900 $ 49,127 $ 45,618 $ 41,157 $ 35,241 $ 34,489 $ 32,986 $ 42,510 $ 51,985 $ 44,114 $ 543,259 $ 543,259

Rate $ 50.13 $ 50.13 $ 50.13 $ 50.13 $ 50.13 $ 50.13 $ 50.13 $ 50.13 $ 50.13 $ 50.13 $ 50.13 $ 50.13 $ 50.13

Avg Pop 37.03 36.04 37.26 32.67 29.35 27.37 22.68 22.19 21.93 27.35 34.57 28.39 29.69

6BP Hidalgo Co Detention Center

Jail Days 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 79 38 0 117 117

Paid Jail Days 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 79 38 0 117 117

Cost $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 4,740 $ 2,280 $ 0 $ 7,020 $ 7,020
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Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 0.00 $ 60.00

Avg Pop 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.55 1.27 0.00 0.32

6WS Torrance Co Detn Fac

Jail Days 9,666 8,092 8,298 7,879 8,260 7,907 9,359 9,927 10,060 12,514 11,801 11,228 114,991 114,991

Paid Jail Days 9,666 8,092 8,298 7,879 8,260 7,907 9,359 9,927 10,060 12,514 11,801 11,228 114,991 114,991

Cost $ 642,886 $ 538,199 $ 551,900 $ 527,499 $ 553,007 $ 529,374 $ 626,585 $ 664,613 $ 673,517 $ 837,812 $ 790,077 $ 751,715 $ 7,687,182 $ 7,687,182

Rate $ 66.51 $ 66.51 $ 66.51 $ 66.95 $ 66.95 $ 66.95 $ 66.95 $ 66.95 $ 66.95 $ 66.95 $ 66.95 $ 66.95 $ 66.85

Avg Pop 311.81 289.00 267.68 262.63 266.45 263.57 301.90 320.23 335.33 403.68 393.37 362.19 315.04

6BV Santa Fe Co Juv

Jail Days 0 0 19 33 66 63 62 73 70 25 0 22 433 433

Paid Jail Days 0 0 19 33 66 63 62 73 70 25 0 22 433 433

Cost $ 0 $ 0 $ 2,850 $ 4,950 $ 9,900 $ 9,450 $ 9,300 $ 10,950 $ 10,500 $ 3,750 $ 0 $ 3,300 $ 64,950 $ 64,950

Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 150.00 $ 150.00 $ 150.00 $ 150.00 $ 150.00 $ 150.00 $ 150.00 $ 150.00 $ 0.00 $ 150.00 $ 150.00

Avg Pop 0.00 0.00 0.61 1.10 2.13 2.10 2.00 2.35 2.33 0.81 0.00 0.71 1.19

6M3 Otero Co Prison Facility

Jail Days 11,319 11,027 15,701 16,785 17,356 17,234 17,155 16,430 16,416 15,304 14,893 15,309 184,929 184,929

Paid Jail Days 11,319 11,027 15,701 16,785 17,356 17,234 17,155 16,430 16,416 15,304 14,893 15,309 184,929 184,929

Cost $ 885,372 $ 862,532 $ 1,228,132 $ 1,312,923 $ 1,357,586 $ 1,348,044 $ 1,341,864 $ 1,285,154 $ 1,284,060 $ 1,207,180 $ 1,174,760 $ 1,207,574 $ 14,495,181 $ 14,495,181

Rate $ 78.22 $ 78.22 $ 78.22 $ 78.22 $ 78.22 $ 78.22 $ 78.22 $ 78.22 $ 78.22 $ 78.88 $ 78.88 $ 78.88 $ 78.38

Avg Pop 365.13 393.82 506.48 559.50 559.87 574.47 553.39 530.00 547.20 493.68 496.43 493.84 506.65

6SJ Luna Co Det Ctr

Jail Days 5,867 5,447 5,946 5,896 5,800 5,403 6,295 6,137 6,209 6,321 5,935 6,308 71,564 71,564

Paid Jail Days 5,867 5,447 5,946 5,896 5,800 5,403 6,295 6,137 6,209 6,321 5,935 6,308 71,564 71,564

Cost $ 352,020 $ 326,820 $ 356,760 $ 353,760 $ 348,000 $ 324,180 $ 377,700 $ 368,220 $ 372,540 $ 379,260 $ 356,100 $ 378,480 $ 4,293,840 $ 4,293,840

Rate $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00

Avg Pop 189.26 194.54 191.81 196.53 187.10 180.10 203.06 197.97 206.97 203.90 197.83 203.48 196.07

6S6 San Juan County Adult Detention Center

Jail Days 3 13 33 24 14 8 12 5 19 15 6 21 173 173

Paid Jail Days 3 13 33 24 14 8 12 5 19 15 6 21 173 173

Cost $ 195 $ 845 $ 2,145 $ 1,560 $ 910 $ 520 $ 780 $ 325 $ 1,235 $ 975 $ 390 $ 1,365 $ 11,245 $ 11,245

Rate $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00

Avg Pop 0.10 0.46 1.06 0.80 0.45 0.27 0.39 0.16 0.63 0.48 0.20 0.68 0.47

6MT Santa Fe Co Corr Fac

Jail Days 2,735 2,471 2,851 2,792 3,077 3,040 3,336 3,162 2,977 3,064 2,655 2,947 35,107 35,107

Paid Jail Days 2,735 2,471 2,851 2,792 3,077 3,040 3,336 3,162 2,977 3,064 2,655 2,947 35,107 35,107
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Cost $ 177,775 $ 160,615 $ 185,315 $ 181,480 $ 200,005 $ 197,600 $ 216,840 $ 205,530 $ 193,505 $ 199,160 $ 172,575 $ 191,555 $ 2,281,955 $ 2,281,955

Rate $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00

Avg Pop 88.23 88.25 91.97 93.07 99.26 101.33 107.61 102.00 99.23 98.84 88.50 95.06 96.18

6SK McKinley Co Adult Det Ctr

Jail Days 6 5 5 14 8 6 12 4 4 1 0 1 66 66

Paid Jail Days 6 5 5 14 8 6 12 4 4 1 0 1 66 66

Cost $ 372 $ 310 $ 310 $ 868 $ 496 $ 372 $ 744 $ 248 $ 248 $ 62 $ 0 $ 62 $ 4,092 $ 4,092

Rate $ 62.00 $ 62.00 $ 62.00 $ 62.00 $ 62.00 $ 62.00 $ 62.00 $ 62.00 $ 62.00 $ 62.00 $ 0.00 $ 62.00 $ 62.00

Avg Pop 0.19 0.18 0.16 0.47 0.26 0.20 0.39 0.13 0.13 0.03 0.00 0.03 0.18

6J6 New Mexico Corr Dept - Penitentiary

Jail Days 21 4 31 30 31 30 31 31 30 31 112 113 495 495

Paid Jail Days 21 4 31 30 31 30 31 31 30 31 112 113 495 495

Cost $ 1,995 $ 380 $ 2,945 $ 2,850 $ 2,945 $ 2,850 $ 2,945 $ 2,945 $ 2,850 $ 2,945 $ 10,640 $ 10,735 $ 47,025 $ 47,025

Rate $ 95.00 $ 95.00 $ 95.00 $ 95.00 $ 95.00 $ 95.00 $ 95.00 $ 95.00 $ 95.00 $ 95.00 $ 95.00 $ 95.00 $ 95.00

Avg Pop 0.68 0.14 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 3.73 3.65 1.36

IGA Total

Jail Days 35,304 31,995 38,537 38,897 40,423 39,172 41,893 41,370 41,122 42,709 40,500 40,811 472,733 472,733

40,50038,897 41,89340,42335,304 42,70931,995 41,12239,172 40,81141,37038,537Paid Jail Days 472,733472,733

$ 2,733,995 $ 33,053,572$ 2,689,564 $ 2,846,630 $ 2,901,442 $ 2,828,120$ 2,422,202Cost $ 2,942,150$ 2,203,366 $ 2,980,231$ 2,884,801 $ 33,053,572$ 2,855,558$ 2,765,512

$ 69.92$ 70.29 $ 70.15$ 68.87 $ 69.97$ 68.61 $ 69.78 $ 69.83$ 70.60$ 69.79 $ 70.23Rate $ 70.42 $ 70.13

Avg Pop 1,305.741,296.57 1,303.97 1,350.001,334.52 1,377.701,243.131,142.691,138.86 1,370.721,351.38 1,316.49 1,295.15

CAP

6BJ Dona Ana Co Detn Ctr

Jail Days 9,347 7,798 8,605 8,180 8,409 7,902 9,799 9,186 8,842 8,573 8,162 8,457 103,260 103,260

Paid Jail Days 9,347 7,798 8,605 8,180 8,409 7,902 9,799 9,186 8,842 8,573 8,162 8,457 103,260 103,260

Cost $ 579,514 $ 483,476 $ 533,510 $ 507,160 $ 521,358 $ 489,924 $ 607,538 $ 569,532 $ 548,204 $ 531,526 $ 506,044 $ 524,334 $ 6,402,120 $ 6,402,120

Rate $ 62.00 $ 62.00 $ 62.00 $ 62.00 $ 62.00 $ 62.00 $ 62.00 $ 62.00 $ 62.00 $ 62.00 $ 62.00 $ 62.00 $ 62.00

Avg Pop 301.52 278.50 277.58 272.67 271.26 263.40 316.10 296.32 294.73 276.55 272.07 272.81 282.90

6BQ Lea Co Detn Fac

Jail Days 2,866 2,570 2,689 2,616 2,595 2,730 2,795 2,605 2,901 2,930 2,552 2,361 32,210 32,210

Paid Jail Days 2,866 2,570 2,689 2,616 2,595 2,730 2,795 2,605 2,901 2,930 2,552 2,361 32,210 32,210

Cost $ 187,723 $ 168,335 $ 176,130 $ 171,348 $ 169,972 $ 178,815 $ 183,072 $ 170,628 $ 190,016 $ 191,915 $ 167,156 $ 154,646 $ 2,109,755 $ 2,109,755

Rate $ 65.50 $ 65.50 $ 65.50 $ 65.50 $ 65.50 $ 65.50 $ 65.50 $ 65.50 $ 65.50 $ 65.50 $ 65.50 $ 65.50 $ 65.50

Avg Pop 92.45 91.79 86.74 87.20 83.71 91.00 90.16 84.03 96.70 94.52 85.07 76.16 88.25
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District by Contract Type by Facility

01/15 02/15 03/15 04/15 05/15 06/15 07/15 08/15 09/15 10/15 11/15 12/15 Total Projected

CAP Total

Jail Days 12,213 10,368 11,294 10,796 11,004 10,632 12,594 11,791 11,743 11,503 10,714 10,818 135,470 135,470

10,71410,796 12,59411,00412,213 11,50310,368 11,74310,632 10,81811,79111,294Paid Jail Days 135,470135,470

$ 678,508 $ 8,511,874$ 709,640 $ 691,330 $ 740,160 $ 673,200$ 767,237Cost $ 790,610$ 651,811 $ 723,441$ 738,220 $ 8,511,874$ 678,980$ 668,739

$ 62.83$ 62.85 $ 62.86$ 62.87 $ 62.76$ 62.82 $ 62.89 $ 62.83$ 62.90$ 62.83 $ 62.78Rate $ 62.83 $ 62.77

Avg Pop 354.40359.87 354.97 357.14380.35 371.07364.32370.29393.97 391.43406.26 348.97 371.15

MEDICAL

LOC Local Medical Facility

Jail Days 27 24 16 11 6 13 10 34 20 1 0 6 168 168

Paid Jail Days 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Cost $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0

Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00

Avg Pop 0.87 0.86 0.52 0.37 0.19 0.43 0.32 1.10 0.67 0.03 0.00 0.19 0.46

MEDICAL Total

Jail Days 27 24 16 11 6 13 10 34 20 1 0 6 168 168

00 000 00 00 000Paid Jail Days 00

$ 0 $ 0$ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0$ 0Cost $ 0$ 0 $ 0$ 0 $ 0$ 0$ 0

$ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00$ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00

Avg Pop 0.430.37 0.19 0.001.10 0.030.520.860.87 0.670.32 0.19 0.46

51 (D/NM) Total

$ 3,641,601

$ 68.46$ 67.12

42,363

$ 3,412,503

1,607.97 1,659.13

54,487

$ 3,534,538

49,831

$ 68.32$ 68.53

$ 41,565,448

1,666.76

51,433

49,693

42,387

$ 3,501,320$ 3,703,672

$ 67.40

$ 3,399,203

Paid Jail Days

$ 3,732,761

$ 68.96

54,213 608,371

$ 68.80

1,748.80

53,195

47,517 54,212

$ 2,855,177

49,704 51,635

$ 68.21

51,214

49,847

$ 3,434,251

51,427

$ 41,565,448

1,715.97 1,665.651,656.81

$ 1.00

Jail Days

0

Avg Pop

608,203

49,817

Cost

608,203

$ 3,189,439

$ 68.37

52,885 51,214

1,762.821,757.961,513.841,533.70

54,497

52,86549,804

$ 3,623,020

53,161

608,371

Rate $ 68.50

47,544

1,660.57

$ 3,537,961

$ 68.51$ 68.67

1,707.14

Grand Total

1,660.57

$ 3,732,761

Paid Jail Days

$ 3,623,020

$ 67.40

54,213

$ 68.51

608,203

1,659.13

$ 68.53

47,517

1,757.961,513.84

51,629

$ 68.21

54,497

$ 68.46

$ 3,703,672 $ 41,565,448

1,748.80

$ 68.67

1,715.971,533.70 1,665.65

$ 3,412,503

$ 68.80Rate $ 68.34

49,704

51,21453,161

1,707.14

Jail Days 49,847 51,214

Avg Pop

$ 68.37

49,831

53,195

49,693

$ 41,565,448

1,666.761,762.82

$ 68.50

$ 3,534,538

54,212

Cost

$ 68.96

49,817

$ 67.12

608,203

608,371

$ 68.32

$ 3,641,601

47,544

52,86549,804

$ 3,189,439

51,433

51,427

52,885

42,363

$ 3,501,320$ 3,434,251$ 3,537,961

42,387

1,656.811,607.97

51,635

$ 2,855,177

608,371

54,487

$ 3,399,203
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